Docket No.: CODL5001BVMP FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Offic Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings → → 101116099 To the Honorable Commissioner of t Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Jonathan C. Rothstein Name: Codiro, LLC Internal Address: ☐ Yes 🗷 No Additional names(s) of conveying darty(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 3215 Wellington Court, Building M Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City: Raleigh State: NC ZIP: 27615 Other ____ Execution Date: July 6, 1999 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,113,631; 5,402,612: 5,195,293 Additional numbers attached?

Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael R. Philips 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 120.00 Internal Address: Olive & Olive, P.A. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 500 Memorial Street 8. Deposit account number: PO Box 2049 State: NC ZIP: 27702 City: Durham 0/12/1999 DCORTES

01 FC:581

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Michael R. Philips

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Thomas Colasanto, Edward R. diGirolamo, Jonathan C. Rothstein, have made an invention entitled "Structural System For Supporting A Building Utilizing Light Weight Steel Framing For Walls And Hollow Core Concrete Slabs For Floors And Method Of Making Same" described in application Serial No. 493,794 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 15, 1990, now United States Patent 5,113,631;

WHEREAS, CODIRO, CC , a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of DELAWARE and having a place of business at 3715 WHINGTON CT. BURNEY, AC , for the benefit of itself, its successors and assigns, (hereinafter the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the above identified patent, the invention, all inventions disclosed in the patent (hereinafter the Invention), and any additional Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries including any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, extension, reexamination, renewal and reissue thereof which may be granted for the Invention (hereinafter the Patents);

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration to us paid by the Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Patents;

TO HAVE, HOLD AND ENJOY the Invention and the Patents assigned hereby to the Assignee for its own use and benefit to the end of the term or terms for which the Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the appropriate officers of all foreign patent offices to issue the Patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY further agree to execute and sign without further consideration any other legal document, assignment and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, extension, reexamination, renewal, reissue, or other application in and for all patents that may be deemed appropriate and necessary by the Assignee fully to secure to the Assignee its interests as aforesaid in the Invention and the Patents.

AND WE further covenant and agree that we will at any time upon request communicate to the Assignee or its legal representative, any facts known to us relating to the Invention and the Patents and will testify truthfully as to the same in any interference, litigation or any other proceeding related thereto when requested to do so.

STNI5003 1

ı

IN WITNESS WHER seal on the date set forth below.	EOF, each of us hereby states: I have hereunto set my hand and
Date	Edward R. diGirolamo
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) ss)
of, 1999, to me pers	before me the above-named Edward R. diGirolamo, this day onally known and known by me to be the person named and who and acknowledged the same to be that person's free act and deed.
	Notary Public
	My commission expires
****	***********
Date	Thomas Colasanto
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) ss)
, 1999, to me persona	before me the above-named Thomas Colasanto, this day of ally known and known by me to be the person named and who and acknowledged the same to be that person's free act and deed.
	Notary Public
	My commission expires
Date	
****	*************
STNI5003	2

ľ

PATENT REEL: 010144 FRAME: 0858

7/6/99 Date	Jonathan C. Rothstein
STATE OF N)) ss 072.46.2721)

Then personally appeared before me the above-named Jonathan C. Rothstein this <u>day</u> of <u>Index on</u> 1999, to me personally known and known by me to be the person named and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be that person's free act and deed.

Notary Public

My commission expires

ASHAY LUCKEY
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01LU601323
Qualified in Bronx County
Commission Expires 9/14/2000

1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Thomas Colasanto, Edward R. diGirolamo, Jonathan C. Rothstein, have made an invention entitled "Structural System For Supporting A Building Utilizing Light Weight Steel Framing For Walls And Hollow Core Concrete Slabs For Floors" described in application Serial No. 999,431 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 31, 1992, now United States Patent 5,402,612 (which was a division of Serial No. 866,887, filed April 2, 1992, now United States Patent 5,195,293, which was a division of Serial No. 493,794, filed March 15, 1990, now United States Patent 5,113,631);

WHEREAS, CODERO, UC, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of DELAWARE and having a place of business at 3215 WEUNGTONCT. BUNDEM, RAUGHUC, for the benefit of itself, its successors and assigns, (hereinafter the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the above identified patent, the invention, all inventions disclosed in the patent (hereinafter the Invention), and any additional Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries including any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, extension, reexamination, renewal and reissue thereof which may be granted for the Invention (hereinafter the Patents);

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration to us paid by the Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Patents;

TO HAVE, HOLD AND ENJOY the Invention and the Patents assigned hereby to the Assignee for its own use and benefit to the end of the term or terms for which the Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the appropriate officers of all foreign patent offices to issue the Patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY further agree to execute and sign without further consideration any other legal document, assignment and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, extension, reexamination, renewal, reissue, or other application in and for all patents that may be deemed appropriate and necessary by the Assignee fully to secure to the Assignee its interests as aforesaid in the Invention and the Patents.

AND WE further covenant and agree that we will at any time upon request communicate to the Assignee or its legal representative, any facts known to us relating to the Invention and the Patents and will testify truthfully as to the same in any interference, litigation or any other proceeding related thereto when requested to do so.

STNI5005

IN WITNESS WHE seal on the date set forth below.	REOF, each of us hereby states: I have hereunto set my hand and
Date	Edward R. diGirolamo
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) ss)
of, 1999, to me per	d before me the above-named Edward R. diGirolamo, this day rsonally known and known by me to be the person named and who at and acknowledged the same to be that person's free act and deed.
	Notary Public
	My commission expires
*****	*****************
Date	Thomas Colasanto
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) ss)
, 1999, to me perso	before me the above-named Thomas Colasanto, this day of mally known and known by me to be the person named and who at and acknowledged the same to be that person's free act and deed.
	Notary Public
	My commission expires
Date	
****	*********
STNI5005	2

PATENT REEL: 010144 FRAME: 0861

7/4/75 Date	Jonathan C. Rothstein
STATE OF New York)
COUNTY OF Many Clark) ss 072-41.2721

Then personally appeared before me the above-named Jonathan C. Rothstein this day of 1999, to me personally known and known by me to be the person named and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be that person's free act and deed.

Notary Public

My commission expires

ASHAY LUCKEY
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01LU601323
Qualified in Bronz County
Commission Expine 91447000

STNI5005

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Thomas Colasanto, Edward R. diGirolamo, Jonathan C. Rothstein, have made an invention entitled "Structural System For Supporting A Building Utilizing Light Weight Steel Framing For Walls And Hollow Core Concrete Slabs For Floors And Method Of Making Same" described in application Serial No. 866,887 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 2, 1992, now United States Patent 5,195,293 (which was a division of Serial No. 493,794, filed March 15, 1990, now United States Patent 5,113,631;

WHEREAS, CODIRO, LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of DEUBWARE and having a place of business at 3215 Wall Color CT. RAUGGH A.C., for the benefit of itself, its successors and assigns, (hereinafter the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the above identified patent, the invention, all inventions disclosed in the patent (hereinafter the Invention), and any additional Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries including any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, extension, reexamination, renewal and reissue thereof which may be granted for the Invention (hereinafter the Patents);

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration to us paid by the Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Patents;

TO HAVE, HOLD AND ENJOY the Invention and the Patents assigned hereby to the Assignee for its own use and benefit to the end of the term or terms for which the Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the appropriate officers of all foreign patent offices to issue the Patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY further agree to execute and sign without further consideration any other legal document, assignment and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, extension, reexamination, renewal, reissue, or other application in and for all patents that may be deemed appropriate and necessary by the Assignee fully to secure to the Assignee its interests as aforesaid in the Invention and the Patents.

AND WE further covenant and agree that we will at any time upon request communicate to the Assignee or its legal representative, any facts known to us relating to the Invention and the Patents and will testify truthfully as to the same in any interference, litigation or any other proceeding related thereto when requested to do so.

STNI5004 1

IN WITNESS WHER seal on the date set forth below.	REOF, each of us hereby states: I have hereunto set my hand and
Date	Edward R. diGirolamo
STATE OF)) ss
COUNTY OF) 33
of, 1999, to me per	before me the above-named Edward R. diGirolamo, this day sonally known and known by me to be the person named and who t and acknowledged the same to be that person's free act and deed.
	Notary Public
	My commission expires
Date	**************************************
STATE OF)) ss
COUNTY OF)
, 1999, to me person	before me the above-named Thomas Colasanto, this day of nally known and known by me to be the person named and who t and acknowledged the same to be that person's free act and deed.
	Notary Public
	My commission expires
Date	
****	***************
STNI5004	2

PATENT REEL: 010144 FRAME: 0864

ľ

7/4/79	Anathan Pola
Date	Jonathan C. Rothstein
1/	

STATE OF New York.

ss 072-41-2721

Then personally appeared before me the above-named Jonathan C. Rothstein this day of 1999, to me personally known and known by me to be the person named and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be that persons free act and deed.

Notary Public

My commission expires

ASHAY LUCKEY
Stolary Public, Stale of New York
No. 01LU501323
Qualified in Brons County
Commission Evalua 9/14/2000

STNI5004

RECORDED: 08/09/1999

3

PATENT REEL: 010144 FRAME: 0865